

Date: - January 21, 2025

To,

BSE Limited. P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai,400001

Scrip Code-531357

Subject- Intimation regarding Participation in Bharat Mobility Global Expo (BMGE) 2025 – Auto Expo – The Components Show

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform that DC2 Mercury Cars Private Limited, subsidiary Company of Mercury EV Tech Limited has participated in "Bharat Mobility Global Expo (BMGE) 2025 – Auto Expo – The Components Show" which is held from January 17, 2025 to January 22, 2025 at Yashobhoomi, New Delhi.

DC2 Mercury Cars Pvt Ltd, a subsidiary of Mercury EV-Tech Limited listed on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) which is founded under leadership of ace automotive designer Mr. Dilip Chhabria has made a spectacular comeback at the Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025 in New Delhi on January 17, 2025. DC2 Mercury Cars, unveiled two groundbreaking products: e-TANQ, a futuristic off-roader, and Europa, an ultra-luxurious showroom on wheels.

Designed in-house by DC2 Mercury Cars, e-TANQ is an all-electric vehicle designed to revolutionize urban mobility. Rugged, bold, and brimming with power, it is a perfect balance of engineering excellence and design innovation. Equipped with a massive 180 kWh battery delivering 650 BHP, the futuristic off-roader combines performance with sustainability.

DC2 Mercury Cars also unveiled Europa, a bespoke, one-of-a-kind showroom on wheels made for Goldmedal Electricals. The luxurious, state-of-the-art mobile showroom was designed at the with the innovative craftsmanship and superior aesthetics, Europa reflects DC2 Mercury Cars's flair for creating unique experiences.

Also, the Company has show cased and upgraded battery operated 3W E-Rikshaw L5 (7 seater) which is designed as per the European Standards.

We are grateful for the opportunity to be part of such a remarkable event and look forward to the continued success of our innovative initiatives.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, MERCURY EV-TECH LIMITED

JAYESH RAICHANDBHAI THAKKAR MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 01631093